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The following items have been included in this submission.  
 

COPIES 

 

DATE 

 

NO. 

 

DESCRIPTION 

10 

10 

10 

10/22/2025 

10/22/2025 

10/22/2025 

 Project Narrative 

Concept Plans (11x17) 

Traffic Study 

    

REMARKS:  

Hello, 
 
Please see attached for the 683 Saratoga Road Planned Development District Submission for the Town 
Board. A draft of the PDD legislation will be provided upon receipt to include with the application. On 
behalf of the applicant, we would like to present these materials at the next Town Board meeting. If you 
have any questions or if any additional information is needed, please contact me at (518) 899-5243 
x105, thank you. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
To: Letter of Transmittal 

 

Date: November 6, 2025 Proj. #- 305.00 
RE: 683 Saratoga Road Planned Development District 

 
Sue Baldwin 
Town Clerk 
Town of Wilton 
22 Traver Road 
Wilton, NY 12831 

SIGNED: _________________________________ 

Colin S. Lansing, EIT 

csl
CSL


